Available-for-sale financial assets 4,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 4,000
Trade receivables due after one year 697,763 749,973 466,185 — —
Other non-current assets 118,698 144,434 94,975 20,000 —
Net current (liabilities)/assets (158,829) (405,995) (165,716) 1,336,861 202,138

4,801,561 4,663,311 3,521,307 4,117,915 2,742,001
Minority interests 114,870 116,111 49,132 16,581 1,383
Long-term liabilities 1,793,523 2,160,342 1,190,814 1,776,642 721,652

Net assets 2,893,168 2,386,858 2,281,361 2,324,692 2,018,966

（五）根據香港財務報告準則編製

業績

營業額

除稅前盈利

稅項

除稅後盈利

少數股東權益

股東應佔盈利

股息

附註：

截至2007年12月31日止五個年度之業績乃摘錄自以往

各年度之年報及載於本年報之經審核綜合損益表。

資產及負債

固定資產

聯營企業
可供出售財務資產
長期貿易應收款
其他非流動資產
淨流動（負債）／資產

少數股東權益
長期負債

淨資產

天津創業環保股份有限公司

二零零七年年報

10

股本變動及股東情況　Details of Share Capital and Shareholders

(1) Changes in share capital

1. Table of changes in share

單位：股

Unit: share

股本變動前 本次變動增減（＋，－） 股本變動後
Before the changes in share capital Increase/reduction during the reporting period (+, -) After the changes in share capital

公積金轉股
發行新股 Transfer

數量 比例(%) New 送股 of surplus 其他 小計 數量 比例(%)
Quantity Percentage shares issued Bonus issue to capital Others Sub-total Quantity Percentage

(%) (%)

一、有限售條件股份
1. Restricted Shares

1. 國家持股
1. State-owned shares 797,152,609 59.91 — — — (66,533,005 ) (66,533,005 ) 730,619,604 51.19
2. 國有法人持股
2. State-owned legal person Shares
3. 其他內資持股
3. Shares held by other domestic entities 38,485,000 2.89 — — — (38,485,000 ) (38,485,000 ) 0 0

其中：
Including:
境內法人持股
Shares held by domestic legal persons 38,485,000 2.89 — — — (38,485,000 ) (38,485,000 ) 0 0
境內自然人持股
Shares held by domestic natural persons

4. 外資持股
4. Shares held by other foreign entities

其中：
Including:
境外法人持股
Shares held by overseas legal persons
境外自然人持股
Shares held by overseas natural persons
有限售條件股份合計
Total restricted Shares 835,637,609 62.80 — — — (105,018,005 ) (105,018,005 ) 730,619,604 51.19

二、 無限售條件流通股份
2. Non-restricted circulating Shares

1. 人民幣普通股
1. RMB ordinary Shares 155,028,410 11.65 — — — 201,580,416 201,580,416 356,608,826 24.99
2. 境內上市的外資股
2. Domestic listed foreign Shares
3. 境外上市的外資股
3. Overseas listed foreign Shares 340,000,000 25.55 — — — — — 340,000,000 23.82
4. 其他
4. Others

無限售條件流通股份合計
Total non-restricted circulating Shares 495,028,410 37.20 — — — 201,580,416 201,580,416 696,608,826 48.81

三、 股份總數
3. Total number of Shares 1,330,666,019 100 — — — 96,562,411 96,562,411 1,427,228,430 100

（一）股本變動情況

1. 股份變動情況表

股本變動及股東情況　Details of Share Capital and Shareholders

11

Annual Report 2007

Tianjin Capital Environmental Protection Company Limited

Approvals for the changes in the share capital

(1) The increase in the total number of shares of the Company by 96,562,411 shares

was due to the conversion of A Share Convertible Bonds (“A Share Convertible

Bonds”) (in short: Tianjin Convertible Bonds; Code: 110874) issued by the

Company during the reporting period. As approved by the document “Zheng Jian

Fa Xing Zi [2004] No. 100” issued by the CSRC, the Company issued A Share

Convertible Bonds amounting to RMB1.2 billion on 1 July 2004 and the